RESOLUTION 21/22-06

UNITY DAY

WHEREAS, Unity Day was started in October 2011 by Pacer's National Bullying Prevention Center as a signature event of National Bullying Prevention Month; and

WHEREAS, the Conejo Valley Unified School District recognizes that all students deserve to be safe in school, online, and in the community, and that there is value in celebrating the differences between people, and that bullying will not be tolerated; and

WHEREAS, the Conejo Valley Unified School District further commits resources to ensure the success of Unity Day;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District, does hereby support Unity Day and the proclamation of October 20, 2021, as Unity Day in the District, and encourages its students, parents, and staff to wear or share orange to unite for kindness, acceptance, and inclusion to prevent students being bullied.

Karen Sylvester, Clerk, Board of Education

Mark W. McLaughlin, Ed.D., Superintendent and

7

Secretary to the Board